(b) making lease / license payments for Dark Stores 4,233.00
3.  Investment in technology and cloud infrastructure 7,034.00
4.  Brand marketing and business promotion expenses for enhancing the brand awareness and visibility

of our platform, across our segments
11,153.00

5.  Funding inorganic growth through unidentified acquisitions and general corporate purposes 11,967.82#

 Total 43,589.82
#The amount to be utilised for general corporate purposes and funding inorganic growth through acquisitions and does not exceed 35% of the Gross Proceeds.
The amount to be utilised for each of: (a) funding inorganic growth through acquisitions; and (b) general corporate purposes alone does not exceed 25% of
the Gross Proceeds.

For further details, see “Objects of the Offer” beginning on page 142.

Aggregate pre-Offer and post-Offer shareholding of the Selling Shareholders

S.
No.

Category of Selling Shareholders Pre-Offer Post-Offer*
No. of Equity

Shares#
Percentage of

pre-Offer paid-
up Equity

Share capital
on a fully

diluted basis
(%)#

No. of Equity
Shares

Percentage of
post-Offer paid-
up Equity Share
capital on a fully

diluted basis
(%)#

Corporate Selling Shareholders
1.  Accel India IV (Mauritius) Limited^ 105,090,411 4.71 94,517,705 4.03
2.  Alpha Wave Ventures, LP^ 18,991,956 0.85 13,418,483  0.57
3.  Apoletto Asia Ltd^ 11,108,529 0.50 9,412,025  0.40
4.  Baron Emerging Markets Fund^ 15,931,328 0.71 14,689,512  0.63
5.  Coatue PE Asia XI LLC^ 42,210,719 1.89 38,325,306  1.63
6.  DST Asia VI^ 6,754,221 0.30 5,723,105  0.24
7.  DST EuroAsia V B.V. ^ 36,814,077 1.65 31,192,409  1.33
8.  Elevation Capital V Limited^ 69,150,558 3.10 61,754,305  2.63
9.  Goldman Sachs Asia Strategic Pte. Ltd.^ 1,730,235 0.08 1,595,367  0.07
10.  Harmony Partners (Mauritius) Ltd.^ 8,040,339 0.36 7,413,610  0.32
11.  HH BTPL Holdings II Pte. Ltd.^ 25,929,708 1.16 23,908,537  1.02
12.  Inspired Elite Investments Limited^ 32,655,909 1.46 25,908,663  1.10
13.  Lynks Shareholders' Trust^ 1,782,918 0.08 1,643,943  0.07
14.  MIH India Food Holdings B.V.^ 690,456,425 30.92 581,359,885  24.76
15.  Norwest Venture Partners VII-A-Mauritius^ 70,582,380 3.16 64,176,073  2.73
16.  Tencent Cloud Europe B.V. ^ 81,172,539 3.64 74,845,296  3.19
17.  Times Internet Limited 6,107,642 0.27 4,984,322  0.21
18.  West Street Global Growth Partners (Singapore) Pte.

Ltd. ^
8,960,796

0.40
8,262,319  0.35

19.  West Street Global Growth Partners Emp
(Singapore) Pte. Ltd. ^

836,397
0.04

771,201  0.03

Individual Selling Shareholders
20.  Lakshmi Nandan Reddy Obul^ 39,147,523 1.75 37,401,777  1.59
21.  Rahul Jaimini^ 25,472,982 1.14 24,309,152  1.04
22.  Samina Hamied 353,052 0.02 325,532  0.01
23.  Sriharsha Majety^@ 119,765,245 5.36 118,019,499 5.03
Total  1,419,045,889 63.55 1,243,958,026 52.97

* Subject to completion of the Offer and finalization of Basis of Allotment.
#  Includes Equity Shares pursuant to exercise of all outstanding options that are vested as on the date of this Prospectus, under the ESOP Schemes, as

applicable. For details of the ESOP Schemes, see “Capital Structure” beginning on page 92.
^   Pursuant to resolution dated October 16, 2024, passed by our Finance and General Management Committee, (i) 1,474,011 CCPS held by Accel India IV

(Mauritius) Limited were converted to 105,089,411 Equity Shares; (ii) 13,556 CCPS held by Alpha Waves Ventures, LP were converted to 18,991,956